

GAHC010015642024



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/642/2024**

SOMNATH DEY  
S/O- SWAPAN KUMAR DEY, R/O- 3 MANJUSHREE APARTMENT, GHOSH  
PARA ROAD, MANIKTALANOAPARA, NORTH BARRACKPORE (M), NORTH  
24, PARGANAS, WEST BENGAL, 743144

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS  
REPRESENTED BY THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM,  
DEPARTMENT OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT

2:DIRECTORATE OF SOCIAL WELFARE (WOMEN AND CHILD  
DEVELOPMENT SECTOR)  
REPRESENTED BY DIRECTOR  
UZANBAZAR  
GUWAHATI-01

3:STATE CHILD PROTECTION SOCIETY  
REPRESENTED BY DIRECTOR  
ULUBARI  
GUWAHATI-07

4:SOS CHILDREN VILLAGES OF INDIA  
REPRESENTED BY THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER  
NEW DELHI

5:THE CHIEF HR MANAGER  
SOS CHILDREN VILLAGES OF INDIA  
NEW DELHI

6:ASSISTANT VILLAGE DIRECTOR  
FAMILY STRENGTHENING PROGRAM

SOS CHILDREN VILLAGES OF INDIA  
HOJAI  
ASSA

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR. U S BORA, B. CHETRY,MR. M K DAS

**Advocate for the Respondent** : GA, ASSAM, MR. CHARAK KASHYAP (r-4,5,6)

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH MAZUMDAR**

**ORDER**

**Date : 02.02.2026**

The learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that he has received the copy of the additional affidavit filed by the respondent No. 4 to 6. She therefore, prays for an accommodation to file response to the same.

Accordingly, list this matter again on **09.02.2026**.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**